
Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions 
October 1- December 31, 2009 

Key: 
 
ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers   HHA-Home Health Agency 
CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers   M+C-Medicare+Choice 
OPO-Organ Procurement Organization   OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy 
CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility  RHCs-Rural Health Clinics 
DME-Durable Medical Equipment   SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility 
FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center  
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Additional Information 
R1718CP  New Patient Discharge Status 

Code 21 to Define Discharges 
or Transfers to Court/Law 
Enforcement 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6385 ALL  Providers 100-04  

R487OTN Modification of the CWF 
Copybook to Transmit "WC" 
Qualifier Alpha Codes 

05/01/2009 10/05/2009 6438 ALL Providers 100-20  

R1719CP Rural Health Clinic (RHC) and 
Federally Qualified Health Clinic 
(FQHC) Updates 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6445 FQHC 100-04 Clarification 

R1714CP Correction to Editing of Health 
Insurance Prospective Payment 
System (HIPPS) Codes on 
Home Health Prospective 
Payment System (HH PPS) 
Claims 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6393 HHA 100-04  

R471OTN Revision to Processing Hospice 
Visit Charges on Remittance 
Advices and Medicare 
Summary Notices (MSNs) 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6386 Hospice 100-20  

R1713CP Additional Data Collection on 
Hospice Claims 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6440 Hospice 100-04  

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1718CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R487OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1719CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1714CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R471OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1713CP.pdf
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Additional Information 
R1723CP Ensuring Only Clinical Trial 

Services Receive Fee-For-
Service Payment on Claims 
Billed for Managed Care 
Beneficiaries 

05/01/2009 10/05/2009 6455 Hospital 100-04  

R480OTN Expansion of the Current Scope 
of Editing for Ordering/Referring 
Providers for Durable Medical 
Equipment, Prosthetics, 
Orthotics, and Supplier 
(DMEPOS) Suppliers Claims 
Process by Durable Medical 
Equipment Medicare 
Administrative Contractors 
(DMEMACs) 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6421 Non-Physician 100-20  

R480OTN Expansion of the Current Scope 
of Editing for Ordering/Referring 
Providers for Durable Medical 
Equipment, Prosthetics, 
Orthotics, and Supplier 
(DMEPOS) Suppliers Claims 
Process by Durable Medical 
Equipment Medicare 
Administrative Contractors 
(DMEMACs) 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6421 Physician 100-20  

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1723CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R480OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R480OTN.pdf
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Additional Information 
R1719CP Rural Health Clinic (RHC) and 

Federally Qualified Health Clinic 
(FQHC) Updates 

04/24/2009 10/05/2009 6445 RHC 100-04 Clarification 

 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1719CP.pdf

